

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2010-0769 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:7/20/2010In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:7/20/2010

Enactment date: 7/20/2010 Enactment #: 508

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Friends of the Riverfront and the Pittsburgh Triathlon and Adventure Race for providing all city residents with a weekend of excitement and achievement, showcasing top athletes from around

the country as well as the incredible City in which the races take place;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh declares Sunday, August 1,

2010, to be Pittsburgh Triathlon and Adventure Race Day in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Patrick Dowd, Darlene M. Harris, R. Daniel Lavelle, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. DOWD, PROCLAMATION - MR. LAVELLE, PROCLAMATION - MRS.

HARRIS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-0769.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2010	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass